
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U17)

Game summary
Date: 12.09.2020 Location: Ventspils OC ledus halleStart time: 14:30 End time: 16:30 Spec.: 87 Game No.: 10

HK Ventspils Baltie Vilki/Ozo
3 : 2

(SO)
(0:1, 0:1, 2:0, 1:0)

Referees Linespersons
VIEŠKO Renāts, BEĶERIS Jānis  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 6 2:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 16 : 4 2:07 : 2:15 0 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 2 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 14 9:59 : 2:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
so period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 24 : 24 14:06 : 6:15 1 : 1 0 : 0

Total 3 : 2

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  BVK  31 PĒTERSONS Adrians Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  VEN  1 DOLMATOVS Aleksejs Goalkeeper in
Pen. 05:30 07:30 BVK  10 OZOLIŅŠ Toms Tripping
Goal 12:07 0:1 BVK EQ 7 FEDOSEJEVS Haralds  
Pen. 15:29 17:29 VEN  49 PRŪSIS Niks Tripping
Pen. 18:26 20:26 VEN  97 ČEŠENOKS Andris Roughing
Pen. 18:26 20:26 BVK  7 FEDOSEJEVS Haralds Roughing
Pen. 18:26 20:26 BVK  11 GRUNDEJS Rihards Roughing

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 21:32 23:32 VEN  25 ENDZELIS Deivids Tripping
Pen. 21:40 23:40 VEN  2 KARIŅŠ Ernests Uldis Boarding
Pen. 23:40 33:40 VEN  2 KARIŅŠ Ernests Uldis Misconduct

Goal 23:35 0:2 BVK PP1 18 RAMANIS Reinis BĒNIŅŠ Daniels #25, FEDOSEJEVS
Haralds #7

Pen. 23:47 33:47 BVK  91 ALKSNIS Džonatans Normens Tripping
Pen. 29:46 31:46 VEN  8 SOROKINS Armands Tripping
Pen. 37:41 39:41 BVK  16 SOLOSTEJS Timurs Slashing

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 45:00 47:00 VEN  39 PAMPEJEVS Valerijs Tripping
Pen. 50:01 60:00 BVK  28 VANHANENS Bruno Unsportsmanlike Conduct
Pen. 48:01 50:01 VEN  97 ČEŠENOKS Andris Roughing
Pen. 48:01 50:01 BVK  28 VANHANENS Bruno Roughing
Goal 50:43 1:2 VEN EQ 24 UMBRAŠKA Reinis  
Pen. 57:16 58:25 BVK  87 MEIJA Olivers Unsportsmanlike Conduct

Goal 58:25 2:2 VEN PP1 2 KARIŅŠ Ernests Uldis PAMPEJEVS Valerijs #39, ČEŠENOKS
Andris #97

30 sec. 59:23  VEN     
GK 60:00  VEN  1 DOLMATOVS Aleksejs Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  BVK  31 PĒTERSONS Adrians Goalkeeper out

Page 1 / 3 Document opened: 24.02.2026 (06:53) LHF_protocol_VEN_BVK_20200912_10_12810.pdf



Goalkeeper records
HK Ventspils
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 DOLMATOVS Aleksejs 0 0 0.00 60:00
33 AŅIKEVIČS Darels 0 0 0.00 0:00

Baltie Vilki/Ozo
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

31 PĒTERSONS Adrians 0 0 0.00 60:00

Team statistics

HK Ventspils (VEN) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

2 D KARIŅŠ Ernests Uldis 1 0 1 12 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

8 D SOROKINS Armands 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

9 F ŠĶUTE Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

13 F BOŽE Gustavs Sandis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

17 F STADŅIKS Kuzma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

22 D MATVEIČUKS Rodions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

23 F PORMALIS Maksims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

24 F UMBRAŠKA Reinis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

25 F ENDZELIS Deivids 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

34 F KAPURA Rauls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

39 D PAMPEJEVS Valerijs 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

49 F PRŪSIS Niks 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

85 F JAUNOZOLS Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

97 F ČEŠENOKS Andris 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2 2 4 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: GOLUBOVIČS Jānis

Baltie Vilki/Ozo (BVK) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

5 F GAJAUSKAS Ilja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

7 D FEDOSEJEVS Haralds 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

8 D VLADSON Nathan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

10 D OZOLIŅŠ Toms 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

11 D GRUNDEJS Rihards 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

16 F SOLOSTEJS Timurs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

18 F RAMANIS Reinis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

20 F ROGAĻEVS Daniils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

24 D ERMALIS Rainers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

25 D BĒNIŅŠ Daniels 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

28 F VANHANENS Bruno 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

34 F BORSKIS Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

44 D GAVRILOVS Gļebs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

55 F SMIRNOVS Mārcis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

79 F ZVIEDRIS Ronalds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

87 F MEIJA Olivers 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

91 F ALKSNIS Džonatans N. 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

93 F ZARIŅŠ Dagnis Kristians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

99 F KVIESIS Kristers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2 2 4 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: KOREŠKOVS Valerijs
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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